PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOFTUB, INC.	06/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borg Hansen
Street Address:	840 Romero Canyon Road
City:	Montecito
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5619759
Patent Number:	5802630
Patent Number:	5898957
Patent Number:	5970530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8183477900

Email: chris@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue
Address Line 2: Attn: Stuart O. Lowry

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stuart O. Lowry

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0299 \$160.00 5619759

500046890

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0300

Assignment Declaration and Request for Recordal

The undersigned ASSIGNOR, having name and address as follows:

SOFTUB, Inc. 27615 Avenue Hopkins Santa Clarita, CA 91355

is the owner of record and assigns herewith, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following patents:

- United States Patent No. 5,619,759, entitled INSULATED COVER FOR A HOT TUB, by Hansen et al., issued April 15, 1997;
- 2. United States Patent No. 5,802,630, entitled INSULATED COVER FOR A HOT TUB, by Hansen et al., issued September 8, 1998;
- United States Patent No. 5,898,957, entitled SPA TUB WITH VIBRATORY MASSAGE ELEMENT, by Hansen et al., issued May 4, 1999; and
- 4. United States Patent No. 5,970,530, entitled HINGED COVER FOR A SPA TUB, by Hansen et al., issued October 26, 1999.

to the ASSIGNEE having name and address as follows:

Borg Hansen 840 Romero Canyon Road Montecito, CA 93108

and requests the recordal of this Assignment in the Official Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:

Ed McGarry

Chief Executive Officer

SOFTUB, INC.

Date: 6/27/

Place: MAleurin C

-1-

SOFTUB-34034 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0301

Declaration of Acceptance in View of Assignment

The undersigned ASSIGNEE having name and address as follows:

Borg Hansen 840 Romero Canyon Road Montecito, CA 93108

accepts the Assignment of the aforementioned United States Letters Patents.

Date: July 28, 05 Place: Junterito, Cal.

RECORDED: 08/25/2005

SOFTUB-34034 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0302